

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KINETIC MOTORS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report))

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdel, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance for filing
counter affidavit. List again on 4.11.2008.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)