

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KINETIC MOTORS CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER