

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 264-265 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.GURGAON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 7 has been filed for amendment of Cause Title.

The application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)
| PS TO ADDL.REGR.

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER