

ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 5389 OF 2014
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

CCE MEERUT II ETC Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HONDA SEILS POWER PRODUCTS ETC Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 264-265 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar