

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 855-858/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAYMAND LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 264-265/2010 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 9920/2017 (IV)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 52254/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
90245/2018

IA No. 90245/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 52254/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 9763/2017 (IV)

IA No. 50383/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 23-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow (i.e., on 24.07.2025).

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)